

BIDTAB

Project Name: **Bonwood Storm Drainage Improvement Project**
 Project #: **PMSW191584**
 Bid Number: **FY23-ITBCON-18**
 Estimate \$: **\$2,291,571.00**
 Bid Opening Date: **Thursday, October 13, 2022**
 AC Adjust \$: **N/A**
 Contingency: **15%**

BIDDER
1

BIDDER
2

BIDDER
3

	Onsite Development LLC	Sealand Contractors Corp.	United of Carolinas, Inc.
	\$ 1,795,398.50	\$2,276,235.00	\$2,606,386.00
	\$ 269,309.78	\$ 341,435.25	\$ 390,957.90
TOTAL BID	\$ 2,064,708.28	\$2,617,670.25	\$2,997,343.90

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$115,170.00	\$ 115,170.00	\$130,950.00	\$130,950.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00
2	SP-1R	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$492,535.00	\$492,535.00	\$789,201.00	\$789,201.00
3	SP-3	Select Material	1400	TN	\$34.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$38.00	\$53,200.00	\$39.50	\$55,300.00
4	SP-4	Borrow Excavation	150	CY	\$44.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$25.50	\$3,825.00
5	SP-5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$57,750.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
6	SP-6	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$75,700.00	\$ 75,700.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
7	SP-7	Rock Removal	50	CY	\$330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
8	226	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
9	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	150	TN	\$47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$77.00	\$11,550.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
10	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextiles	300	SY	\$3.25	\$ 975.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
11	310	15" R.C. Pipe Culverts, Class III	339	LF	\$71.00	\$ 24,069.00	\$105.00	\$35,595.00	\$102.00	\$34,578.00
12	310	30" R.C. Pipe Culverts, Class III	319	LF	\$160.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$265.00	\$84,535.00	\$165.00	\$52,635.00
13	310	30" R.C. Pipe Culverts, Class IV	135	LF	\$190.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$285.00	\$38,475.00	\$179.00	\$24,165.00
14	607	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 0.0" to 3.0"	1700	SY	\$13.40	\$ 22,780.00	\$15.50	\$26,350.00	\$15.00	\$25,500.00
15	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S, 9.5B	280	TN	\$145.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$130.00	\$36,400.00	\$115.00	\$32,200.00
16	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I, 19.0C	567	TN	\$145.00	\$ 82,215.00	\$125.00	\$70,875.00	\$138.00	\$78,246.00
17	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	54	TN	\$995.00	\$ 53,730.00	\$850.00	\$45,900.00	\$1,030.00	\$55,620.00
18	840	Masonry Drainage Structures, CLDS 20.03	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,440.00	\$4,440.00
19	840	Masonry Drainage Structures, CLDS 20.03	1	LF	\$693.00	\$ 693.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	840	Masonry Drainage Structures	11	EA	\$2,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$4,300.00	\$47,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$41,800.00
21	840	Masonry Drainage Structures	18	LF	\$850.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$625.00	\$11,250.00	\$675.00	\$12,150.00
22	840	Manhole Frame and Cover, NCDOT Std 840.54	5	EA	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
23	840	Frame With Grate (all types)	15	EA	\$1,155.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$828.00	\$12,420.00
24	840	Pipe Collars	3	CY	\$1,716.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	840	Pipe Plugs	4	CY	\$2,343.00	\$ 9,372.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	840	2'-0" Concrete Valley Gutter, CLDS 10.17B	1100	LF	\$39.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$32.00	\$35,200.00
27	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	230	LF	\$45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$38.00	\$8,740.00	\$38.00	\$8,740.00
28	848	6" Concrete Driveways	900	SY	\$96.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$70.00	\$63,000.00	\$110.00	\$99,000.00
29	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk or Pad	60	SY	\$80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$72.00	\$4,320.00
30	876	Riprap (Class A, Class B, Class I & Class II)	28	TN	\$100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
31	876	Geotextile For Drainage	50	SY	\$3.25	\$ 162.50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
32	SP-8R	Non-Standard Endwall	14	CY	\$2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00
33	SP-8R	Non-Standard Drainage Structure	32	CY	\$2,250.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$126,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$96,000.00
34	SP-9	Flowable Fill (Excavatable)	25	CY	\$416.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$432.00	\$10,800.00
35	SP-10	Project Sign	1	EA	\$6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
36	SP-11	Fence, 4' Wood Privacy	53	LF	\$72.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$66.00	\$3,498.00
37	SP-11	Fence, 6' Wood Privacy	52	LF	\$86.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$71.00	\$3,692.00	\$78.00	\$4,056.00
38	SP-12	Fence, 4' Wrought Iron	58	LF	\$99.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$82.00	\$4,756.00	\$90.00	\$5,220.00
39	SP-13	Fence, 4' Metal	28	LF	\$86.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$71.00	\$1,988.00	\$78.00	\$2,184.00
40	SP-13	Fence, 4' Metal (Gate)	1	EA	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
41	SP-14	Slip Lining, 24"	300	LF	\$320.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$565.00	\$169,500.00	\$700.00	\$210,000.00
42	SP-15R	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 15"	110	LF	\$300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$152.00	\$16,720.00
43	SP-15R	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 30"	133	LF	\$350.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$213.00	\$28,329.00	\$250.00	\$33,250.00
44	SP-15R	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 42"	176	LF	\$450.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$273.00	\$48,048.00	\$328.00	\$57,728.00
45	SP-15R	Cured In Place Pipe Liner (CIPP), 3.5'x2.3' Oval	117	LF	\$425.00	\$ 49,725.00	\$270.00	\$31,590.00	\$325.00	\$38,025.00
46	SP-16R	Joint Sealing (3.5' x 2.3' Metal Oval)	2	EA	\$1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$2,190.00	\$4,380.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
47	SP-16R	Back Grouting	10	GN	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00
48	SP-17	Structural Assessment Report	1	EA	\$4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00
49	SP-17	Foundation Protection at 1300 Chadsford Place	1	LS	\$8,715.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
50	SPSRW-1	Matting For Erosion Control (Coir Fiber Matting 700)	100	SY	\$9.00	\$ 900.00	\$7.10	\$710.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
51	SPU-1	Select Backfill Material for Utilities	238	TN	\$35.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$46.00	\$10,948.00	\$48.00	\$11,424.00
52	SPU-1	Foundation Conditioning Material for Utilities	53	TN	\$47.00	\$ 2,491.00	\$78.00	\$4,134.00	\$66.00	\$3,498.00
53	SPU-2	3/4" Copper Water Tubing, Type K	100	LF	\$62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00

BIDTAB

Project Name: **Bonwood Storm Drainage Improvement Project**
 Project #: **PMSW191584**
 Bid Number: **FY23-ITBCON-18**
 Estimate \$: **\$2,291,571.00**
 Bid Opening Date: **Thursday, October 13, 2022**
 AC Adjust \$: **N/A**
 Contingency: **15%**

BIDDER
1

BIDDER
2

BIDDER
3

	Onsite Development LLC	Sealand Contractors Corp.	United of Carolinas, Inc.
	\$ 1,795,398.50	\$2,276,235.00	\$2,606,386.00
	\$ 269,309.78	\$ 341,435.25	\$ 390,957.90
TOTAL BID	\$ 2,064,708.28	\$2,617,670.25	\$2,997,343.90

Item #	Section	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
54	SPU-3	3/4" x 6" Tapping Saddle	3	EA	\$1,683.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$309.00	\$927.00
55	SPU-4	3/4" Corporation Stops	3	EA	\$568.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$309.00	\$927.00
56	SPU-5	2" PVC Water Pipe	24	LF	\$246.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$180.00	\$4,320.00	\$56.00	\$1,344.00
57	SPU-6	6" DI Restrained Joint Water Pipe, PC 350	275	LF	\$140.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$150.00	\$41,250.00	\$133.00	\$36,575.00
58	SPU-7	Ductile Iron Restrained Joint Water Pipe Fittings	1800	LB	\$8.25	\$ 14,850.00	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$13.00	\$23,400.00
59	SPU-8	6" Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
60	SPU-9	Water Meter Box	1	EA	\$1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
61	SPU-10	Relocate Ex. Water Meter and Meter Box (1-inch or less)	2	EA	\$1,420.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
62	SPU-11	Adjust Existing Water Valve	1	EA	\$891.00	\$ 891.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
63	SPU-11	Adjust Existing Meter Box	2	EA	\$891.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
64	SPU-12	4" DI Sewer Lateral, PC 350	100	LF	\$132.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
65	SPU-12	8" DI Sewer Pipe, PC 350	231	LF	\$175.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$180.00	\$41,580.00	\$180.00	\$41,580.00
66	SPU-13	4' Dia Precast Conc Manhole, 0-6' Depth	3	EA	\$4,191.00	\$ 12,573.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
67	SPU-13	4' Dia Precast Conc Manhole, >6' Depth	13	VF	\$469.00	\$ 6,097.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$480.00	\$6,240.00
68	SPU-13	8" Sewer Manhole Outside Drop Assembly	4	LF	\$975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00
69	SPU-14	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$820.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
70	SPU-15	18" Steel Encasement Pipe, 1/4" Thick, By Open Cut	20	LF	\$218.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00
71	SPU-16	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	40	DY	\$1,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$180,000.00
72	SPU-17	Concrete Thrust Blocking	5	CY	\$924.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00